PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

DME-Estt- Promotion to the post of Lady Health Inspector-Orders issued

Read 1. GO (Rt) no. 4413/2010/H&FWD, dated. 08/11/2010

- 2. GO(P) no. 291/98/H&FWD, dated. 08/10/1998
- 3. Order no.E3/12402/2012/DME, dated. 11/10/2018
- 4 Order No.E3-4437/2019/DME Dated: 07/11/2020 & 28/12/2020
- _ Letter no. E1-06/2020/GMCKSGD, dated. 30/05/2023 & 03/06/2023
- 5. of the Principal (i/c), Government Medical College, Kasaragod.
- 6. Principal, Government Medical College, Alappuzha.

Order No. E3-4437/2019/DME Dated: 09-08-2023

As per the GO read as second paper above, the method of appointment of Lady Health Inspector is specified. As per the letters read as fifth and sixth paper above, the copies of the Female Health Supervisory Training Certificate in respect of Smt. Sasikala Malil and Smt. Noorjahan K M respectively have been furnished for considering the promotion to the post of Lady Health Inspector. Smt. Sasikala Malil and Smt. Noorjahan K M are the senior most Grade I Junior Public Health Nurses to be considered for promotion and have also completed two years service in the cadre.

Considering the above facts, the following senior most Grade I Junior Public Health Nurses (JPHN) are promoted as Lady Health Inspector under Rule 28(b)(1) of KS &SSR General Rules on regular basis in the scale of pay of Rs.41300-87000 and posted in the existing vacancies noted against their names as follows.

Sl no.	Name & present Station	Sl no. in the Seniority list of JPHN	Station Posted
	Smt. Sasikala Malil, Govt.Medical College Hospital Kasaragod	h	Govt. Medical College, Kottayam
1.7	Smt.Noorjahan.K.M,Govt.Medical College, Alappuzha	h h	Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal shall verify the original training certificate (Health Supervisors Training Course) of the incumbents before being permitted them in the promoted post. The Principals concerned shall relieve/admit the incumbents in due course and the same should be reported promptly.

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

To: The incumbents (through Principal/Head of the institution)

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Govt.Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram/Kottayam
- 2. The Superintendent in charge/Lay Secretary and Treasurer Govt. Medical College Hospital Kasaragod

Forwarded /By Order

Junior Superintendent